## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Toshinobu Hayakawa 08/22/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries Ltd.				
Street Address:	10-2, Yoga 4-0	10-2, Yoga 4-chome, Setagaya-ku			
City:	Tokyo 158-86	Токуо 158-8615			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13234605			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (508)261-6225					
Phone:	(508) 261-8000				
Email: iplegalus@covidien.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	15 Hampshire Street, Bldg. 4A				
Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			H-NS-01223		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas M. Johnston		
Total Attachments: 1 source=HNS-01223-AZ-Inventor-Nippon#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

#### ASSIGNEE: Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries Ltd. Ryo Noda, President

Under the regulation for employee's invention of Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), I/we (ASSIGNOR") assign to the said ASSIGNEE my/our rights to obtain a patent, a registered utility model, and a registered design in Japan as well as my/our rights to file a patent, a registered utility model (device), and a registered design in foreign countries in connection with the following invention, device, or design entitled and fully set forth in:

 Title of invention, Title of device, Article to which design is applied: Dialysis Catheter

2. Japanese Application Number: 2010-213347

3. Docket Number: <u>H-NS-01223 JP</u>\_\_\_\_\_

I/we the undersigned hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct. ASSIGNOR:

Representative inventor\*

(Signature) 7. Hysteria (Print name) Toshinobu Hayakawa (Date) August 22, 2011

\*The word "inventor(s)" should be read as "creator" for creation of device and "designer" for design.

### PATENT REEL: 026919 FRAME: 0970

**RECORDED: 09/16/2011** 

.